2843.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF WEATHERSFIELD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOI DISTRICT, TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO—\$4,000.00.

Columbus, Ohio, June 21, 1934

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

2844.

SCHOOL—PROPOSED CONTRACT BETWEEN ST. MICHAEL'S PARISH AND KELLY'S ISLAND RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION DISCUSSED.

## SYLLABUS:

Proposed contract between St. Michael's Parish and the Kelleys Island Rural School District Board of Education discussed.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 21, 1934.

HON. ALVIN F. WEICHEL, Prosecuting Attorney, Sandusky, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—This will acknowledge receipt of your communication wherein you submit for my opinion, a matter which was referred to you by the County Superintendent of Schools for the Eric County School District. The letter of the Superintendent of Schools is as follows:

"The Kelleys Island Board of Education has been requested by Father Pessefall of St. Michael's Parish at Kelleys Island, to adopt and enter into the following agreement:

## AGREEMENT between

St. Michael's Parish

and

Kelleys Island School Board

'We, the undersigned, members of the Board of Kelleys Island Township, wishing to enter into a contract with St. Michael's Parish, Kelleys Island, propose to do so with the following understanding:

- 1. That St. Michael's Parish shall allow said school board to use for school purposes the two classrooms of St. Michael's Parish school.
- 2. That St. Michael's Parish shall maintain the furnishing and equipment of these classrooms.
- 3. That St. Michael's Parish shall accept any non-Catholic children placed in this school by the Kelleys Island School Board; St. Michael's Parish agrees to respect the religious conviction of such children and to